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- CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL |

GUWAHATI BENCH

i Ong]nal Apphcahon N o 90/ 2005

Date of Order : This the 8t day of Apnl, 2005 -

The Hon’ble Sri ]u.sticé G Sivarajan, Vice-CimiInmn‘ |

Sri Ranjit Hore
- 5/0 Shri Khokan Ch. Hore
C/o0 - R Kumar, Qtr. No. 268/B
West Nambari Rly. Colony '
- Guwahati - 781 011.

. By Advocates Sri A. Dasgﬁpta and Mrs. Maya Borah. |

- Versus-

1. The Union of India, \
Represented by the Secretary to the
- Ministry of Raulways '

2. North East Fronﬁa' Raﬂway i
-Ma]igaon, Guwahati 11. -

3. * -Financial Adviser and
Chief Accounts Officer,
N.F. Raﬂway, atits HQ at Mahga.on '

4. . SriSushanta Mukherjee
- Divisional Fiancial Manager,
A]ipurduar Junction, N.F. Railway.
5. Semor Ass:stant/ Mahgaon, -
. N.F. Railway,
'O/0 FA & CAO, Maligaon.

6. Chief Personnel Officer,
~ N.F.Railway, Maligaon.

By Mr. ].L.Sarkar, Railway Sta.ndmg Counsel.

e Reéponden,ts

. - Applicant. -

- L. P :
S e e
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ORDER (ORAL)

SIVARAJAN. J (V.C)
The applicant was appointed as Substitute Emergency ‘Peon in NF.
: Raﬂway, Ahpurduar ]unctlon as per order dated 08.08.2003 (Annexme A). The
' apphcant 1omed the said post on 08.08. 2003 The apphcant completed 120 days

on 05.12. 2003. Acco,rdmg to the apphcant he attained, Temporary Status w.e.f.

) 06.12.2003 in terms of letter of engagement 1ssued by the Controllmg Officer. It is

stated in the apphcatlon that the apphcant wmpleted ‘176 days sahsfactory

contmuous setvice in the said post Howaever, ﬂ\e apphcant was discharged from

‘ the said post v1de order dated 3101 2004 (Annexure - C) The apphcant being

: faggneved by the said order, fﬂed an appeal on 03.06.2004 to the 6th Respondmlts'

and ‘thereafter fﬂed an appeal to the Second Respondents on 18.01.2005

»(AImexure E). Thereafter he subrmtted remmders (Axmexure Esenes) dated

03.02.2005, 04.03.2005 and 09.03.2005. But there was no response from the 2nd

Respondents till date. In the cmcumstances the applxcant ‘has filed " this

application.

-

L2 Ihave'heareré M. Borah, learned counsel for the applitant and alsoMr.
- JL Sarkar, Ieamed standmg counsel for the Rallways Since the applicant’s

- 'appeal (Amlexm‘e -E senes) is pending before the 2nd Respondent it will not

proper for ﬂus Tn’ounal to go into the merits of the case at present. The only
ek 1
relief can be granted to direct the Appellate Aut]:mnty oF fhe 2nd Respondent to

conmder the. appeal and pass - appmprxate order in accordance thh law by

_ spealqng order. In the cm:mnstances, the 2*“1 Respondentm dlrec:ted to dispose of

‘the apphcant 5 appeal dated 18.01.2005 (Annexure - E series) as 'expediﬁously as .

possible. at any date within a period of two months from the date of receipt of

%y'

NN\



' copj of this order. Needless to say  that the order must be speakipg'one. and

[mb

order so p’aésed must be communicated to thé_applicaﬁt tlte;regﬁer. '

The apphcatlon is dmposed of as above at the admxsmon stage 1tse]f
Ccmnsel for the parues will produce copy of the order before the 2nd Respondent
for compliance. : o . :
R . . S y;é’.

(G.STVARAJAN )
VICE-CHAIRMAN
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,

GUWAHMATI BENCH,

GUWAHATI

Orlgmal Apphcatlon No.. ? O .../ 2008

Shri Ranjit Hore
~..Applicant
VS —
Union of India & Ors.
...Respondents

DATE AND SYNOPSIS OF THE CASE IN THIS APPLICATION

Dates Svynopsis of the case

08.08.2003 The applicant was appointed as Substitute
Emergency Peon in the North East Frontier
* Railway Alipurduar Jn. in the scale of Rs. 2500/-
to Rs. 3200/- (vide Annexure — A) after he was
found medically fit for appointment as per rule.

05.08.2003 He was attached to Divisional Finance Manager
Alipurduar Junction North East Frontier Railway
as per terms and conditions appli‘cabl‘e to substitute
Emergency Peons in the Railways (Vide Annexure
B). A
The applicant accordingly joined his post on
08.08.2003 attached to Sri Sushanta Mukherjee,
DFM / APDJ whom he already offered services



31.01.2004

03.06.2004

18.01.2005

3.02.05, 4.3.05, 9.3.05

prior to his appointment. On 05.11.2003 the
applicant completed without break the period of 90
days’ service with effect from 08.08.2004 the date
of his appointment. A certificate of completion of
his satisfactory service during 90 days’ period was
issued by his controlling officer Sri Sushanta
Mukherjee and on the strength of that the

applicant’s service was further extended.

The applicant 'compieted 120 days’ service on
05.12.2003 and aftained temporary status w.e.f
06.12.2003 in terms of letter of engagement issued
by his controlling officer. After that the applicant
completed 176 days’® satisfactory continuous

service in the said post.

The applicant was discharged under office order
No. APDJ / AD / Gr. D/ 80/ Pt VI (Loose) dated
31.01.2004 issued by Divisional Finance Manager,
Alipurduar Junction [Annexure: - C].

He appealed to Chief Personnel Officer N.F.
Railway, Maligaon.( Annexure: - D).

Appeal to General Manager, N.F. Railway,
Maligaon. [ Annexure: - E (Series)]

. Being aggrieved by this arbitrary action and

injustice the Applicant has approached before this
Hon’ble Tribunal and prays for redressal of his

grievances.



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,

{An application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act 1985

SL No.

I BNV I e

GUWAHATI BENCH,

GUWAHATL

Original Application No.................../ /3005

Shri Ranjit Hore

_VS —
Union of India & Ors.

INDEX

Particular$ Annexure
Ongmal Applicaiion
Verification
Annexure A
- Annexure B
Annexure, C
- Annexure D
Annexure E
Vakalatnama
Notice

\\/

..Applicant

...Respondents

15

20-A8
29
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N THE,.bENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBU NAL,
GUWAHATI BENCH,
GUWAHATI
(An apphcaﬁon under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985)

Orngma! Apphcatlon No 0) O v/ 2008

Shri Ranjit Hore
...Applicant
VS —
Union of India & Ors.
...Respondents

I Particulars of the Applicant:
Shri Ranjit Hore,
Sfo Shri Khokan Ch.lHore
CloR. Kumar, Qtr. No. 268/B
West Nambari Rly Colony
Guwahati — 781011.

II. Particulars of the Respondents:

1. Union of India
Thrg‘)u}ghvt.he Secretary to the
Mlmstrv of Railways.
2. North East Frontier Railway,
) Ma]igaon, Guwahati - 11,
Through its General Mariager.
3. Financial Adviser and
Chief Accounts Officer,
N. F. Railway, at its HQ at Maligaon.

Ronsit Hore



II1.

IV.

4. ~ Sri Sushanta Mukherjee
- Divisional Financial Manager,

Alipurduar Junction, N. F. Railway.

5. . Senior Assistant Financial Advisor /
Administration / Maligaon, N. F. Railway
Ofo FA & CAO / Maligaon

6. Chief Perst)nnel Officer

N.F. Railway, Maligaon.

Particulars of the Order against which the application is made: |

1. Letter No. APDI / AD / Gr. — D/ 80 /Pt VI (Loose) dated

31.01.2004 issued by Divisional Finance Manager, N.F.

Railway, Alipurduar Junction.

The applicant, a Substitute Emergency Peon was

a_ppointed on 08.08.2003}. But suddenly after completion

of 176 days’ service he was discharged from his services

by an order under No. APDJ /AD/ Gr. — D / 80 / Pt. VI

(Loose) dated 31.01.2004 after obtaining temporary
 status.

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal:

The applicant declares that the subject matter(s) of the application
is / are within the jurisdiction of the Hon’ble Tribunal.

Limitation:

The applicant further declares that the present application is within
the Limitation prescribed in Section 21 of the Administrative
Tribunal Act, 1985.

Ranst Hora
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Facts @f the Case:

L.

That the applicant, a citizen of India belongs to a poor
| family and is entitled to all the rights and privileges

guaranteed to the citizens of India under the Constitution

- of India.

That the applicant was issued a letter of engagement of
substitute emergency peon in scale 2550-3200/- attached
to Divisional Finance Manager N.F. Railway, Alipurduar

Junction.

That the applicant was appointed as substitute emergency
peon (“Sub E/ Peon” for shoﬁ) in the pay scale of Rs.
2550 — 3200/- PM under letter No. APDJ / AD/Gr. D/
80 / Pt VI (Loose) dated 08.08.2003 issued by Divisional
Finance Manager, N.F. Railway, Alipurduar Junction
(“DFM/AP & J” for short) with immediate effect and wés
posted in the existing vacancy of E/Peon attached to
DFM/APDI. |

A copy of the letter dated 08.08.2003

is ‘annexed heretc and marked as

Anpexure: - A,

That the aforesaid appointment was in terms of letter No.
PNO 7/ AD / 66/ 293 / Pt. XVIII dated 28.07.2003 issued
by Senior Assistant Financial Adviser / Administrator /
Maligaon N.F. Railway (“Sr AFA / Ad/ MLG” for short)

The applicant craves the leave of the court to pray
to direct the respondents to furnish a copy of this letter by
Sr. AFA/ AD / MLG dated 28.07.2003 as it is not with
the‘apﬁlicant.

Ronsif Hor



Ménagef / NF. Railway / Alipurduar Junction was issued |

g-ThaL m consequence of the said letter of “Sr.

i AF A/AD/MLG the office order No. 220 dated

05.08.2003 from the office of the Divisional Finance

| for app‘o‘inting him in the post of Sub E / Peon on certain

terms and conditions. . |
| A copy of the office order dated
05.08.2003 is annexed hereto and

marked as Annexire: - B.

- That the applicant joined his post of Sub E / Peon

aitached to DFM/APDJ Sri Sushanta Mukherjee on
08.08.2003 to whom he was offering his services gratis

. for some months till appointment. That the applicant
“completed without break the period of 90 days’ service

on 05.11.2003 counting period from 08.08.2003 to
05.11.2003 to full satisfaction of DFM / APDJ Sr
Sushanta Mukherjee respondent No. 4. That the

certification of the applicant’s satisfactory service during

. the 90 days’ perid'd above was issued by his controlling

; | officer and / or Sri Sushanta Mukherjee. On the strength

" of that “certification applicant’s service was further

. extended.

P pr—

That after completion of 120 days’ service from
08.08.2003 to 05.122003 the applicant obtained
temboranrij status w.e.f. 05.12.2003 in terms of his
appoi_ntmént and Raﬂwajf Rules in force for performance
of satisfactory services.

That all of a sudden the applicant was discharged from

- the SBr\fiée of Sub E/ Peon attached to DFM / APDIJ

W

”Rcm{ﬂ.% Hory



w.e.f. 31.01.2004 (AN) through letter No. APDJ / AD /
Gr. D / 80 / Pt VI (Loose) dated 31.01.2004 issued by
DFM / APDJ Respondent No. 4. As the text of this letter
. 18 pertinent to the present application it is-reproduced
below: - |
You were engaged as Sub-E-Peon attached to
- DFM/APDJ  vide letter No.APDJ/AD/Gr.-
D/80/Pt.VI dated 08.08.2003. But your service is

not satisfactory and up to the mark as stated by

DFM/APD] vide his letter No. Nil dated
05.11.2003 and 31.01.2004 Your service is no
Ilongel“ requred; hence you are discharge (d) from
the service of Sub-E-Peon attached to DF M/APDJ
w.e.f. 31.01.2004 (A/N). -
A copy of this letter was endorsed to FACAO /
Admn / Maligaon.

A copy of this letter dated 31.1.2004

is annexed hereto and marked as

Annexure- C.

That it is alleged in the order of discharge from service
dated "31.1.2004 (Annexure — C) that the applicant’s
service was not satisfactory and up to the mark as stated
by DFM/APDYJ in his letter No. Nil dated 05.11.2003 and
31.01.2004. That it is apparent that the hnpugﬁed order

of discharge is punitive one and it cannot be issued

without holding a departmental enquiry. This is not an .

~order of termination simpliciter without causing any

stigma.

WA

sit Hore
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That the order of dischafge from service dated 31.1.2004
was never served on the Applicant. It was collected at the
behest of the Applicant by a messenger sent by him to the
‘Office of DFM/APDIJ, Respondent No. 4, in December,
2004.

' That being in the dark the Applicant reported for duty on

& after 31.01.2004 the date of issue of the order of
discharge. That the Applicant’s request to Respondent

No.4 written order of discharge went in vain and he had

‘to be contended with verbal intimation by respondent No.

4 that the Applicant needed not to be in service.

That séﬁsmg foul play and aggrieved by the verbal

communication the Applicant represented to Chief

Personnel Officer N.F. Raﬂway for redressal through his

Apphcatlon dated 03.06.2004 with a copy to FA &
CAO/’NF Railway/ Maligaon.

| A copy of this Application is annexed

hereto ‘and marked as “Annexure —

D>.

That having no response, the Apphcant appealed to
General Manager, N.F. Railway through his application

' dated 18.1.2005 followed by reminders dated 03.02.2005,

04-03-2005 and 09-03-2005 but to no avail.

A copy each of the application dated
18.01.ﬁ005 and the reminders dated
03.02.2005, 04.03.2005 and 09.03.05
are annexed hereto and marked as

Annexure: - E (Series) respectively.

‘/ROLYI ’&L+ .L/Ob”ﬂ



14.

I5.

16.

17.

That in the meanwhile the respondent No. 4 was
transferred to New J alpaiguri as Sr. Accounts Officer,
NJP and is now working as Sr. Assistant Financial
Adviser, NJ.P. |

That Substitute Emergency Peon in the Indian Railway in
a distinctive appointment which is neither casnal nor
permanent. It is a post based on a permanent cadre where
in absence of the permanent employee another is
employed as it substitute under the terms and conditions
offered fot the appointment. That the applicant was
initially an temporary measure till the period of his
attachment  of temporary status after successful
completion of 120 days’ continuous service with full

sa‘tisfactipn to the officer he was aitached with.

That the Railway Establishment Code Vol. I in Rule 149

provides for the way of termination of service and notice

- period in case of temporary railway servant under

Railway Boards circular No. E (NG) 60 Cl. — 13 of
1305.1963 substitutes attaining temporary status are
governed by Railway servants (Discipline and Appeal)
Rules, 1968. |

That the applicant was never issued any letter dated
05.11.2003 and 31.01.2004 by DFM / APDJ as
mentioned in the discharge letter (Annexure: - C). That
on the other hand the services of the applicant was
further extended after 05.11.2003 on which he completed

90 days’ continuous service. It is submuitted that such

v

7 Hora
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19.

20.
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extension is given only when the officer to which a Sub-
‘E-Peon 1s attached ceﬁities that the latter’s services

duﬁr;gthe 90 days’ period were satisfactory.

That the applicant was made to sign his attendance on
‘duty in Loose sheets at the New Jalpaiguri residence of
}Resplondent No. 4 and he was required to work there
t_hough under the rules he is required to enter his
attendancé at Albpurduar Junction and v;vork there
attache(i to Respondent No. 4.

That p.ositioned thus the applicant, it is submitted, is
; entitled to the privileges and protection of the relevant
' Rules.in the matter of his discharge‘ from service. But
- unfortunately the respondents have failed to act in
accordance with the provisions of law in dis chaiging him

from his services.

That " the relevant rule governing the termination of

.y . g

service of Temporary Ra:lway Servant is laad down in the

[ Raﬂwav Establishment Code Vol — I Wthh is as follows:

‘i

Nouce -
(i) Temporary Railway servants. When a

person without a lien on a permanent

L e —— e m——— -

K post under Government is appointed to
hold a temporary post or to officiate in a

permanent post, he is entitled to no

notice of the termination of his service if
such termination is due to the expiry of
the sanction to the post which he holds or

C ks e —— o g 5 Yo

“Rule 149 — Termmanon of Service and periods of |

Randsit Horg
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the expiry of the officiating vacancy or is

due to mental or physical incapacity or to

his removal or dismissal as a disciplinary |

measure after compliance with the
- provisions of clause (2) of Article 311 of
the Constitution of India. If the
termination of his service is due to some
other cause, he shall be entitled to one
month’s notice provided he was engaged

on a contract for a definite period and the

contract does not provide for any other -

period of notice and to a notice of 14

days if he was not engaged on a contract.

4. In leu of the__hotice prescribed in this rule it

shall be permissible on the part of the Railway

Administration to terminate the service of a

- Railway servant by paying him the pay for the
period of notice.” |

Submitted that from a perusal of this Rule 149 above

quoted it is understood that the termination of applicant’s

service was thus due to canses other than the terms of

; appointmeﬁt, and that the discharge of the applicant was

thus due to causes other than those included in the
statutdry fule -
That the Railway Boards’ circular No. E(NG} 60
CL -~ 13 of 13.05.1963 has provided that

substitutes on completion of four months service

- 'when paid regular scale of pay attain temporary

| status and are as such governed by Railway

Servants (Discipline and Appeal} Rules, 1968.

Rangit Hord
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That the applicént 18 a substitute on regular scale
of pay aftained temporary status on and it is
submitted that a such he is governed by Railway

| Servants (Discipline & Appeal) Rules, 1968.

VII. Grounds for Relief with Legal Provision: -

Being highly aggrieved by the impugned or(ier, the applicant

prefers this application on the following amongst other —

(a)

(b)

- application of mind in issning the impugned order of

(d)

GROUNDS

For that the impugned order dated 31.04.2004 for
discharge of the applicant from service is without any

reason and prima facie illegal and therefore liable to be

- get aside.

For that the respondents have acted malafide andAWithout

.discharge and therefore have rendered the same lable to

be set aside.

For that respondent No. 4 is not the constituted authority

having power to terminate the service of the applicant.

For that before issuing the order of discharge no

Disciplinary Proceeding was initiated against the

applicant. The order of termination was for definite

misconduct against which the applicant has the protection

~under Art. 311 (2) of the Constitution. The Railway
servants (Discipline and Appeal) Rules 1968 provides for

the relevant rules for imposing penalties including

termination of services. Railway Board’s circular No. E

Revs it HO®Q
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~in deprivation of his livelihood against the procedure
- established by law which violates Article 21 of the
- Constitution of India.

®

11

- (NG) 60 CL — 13 of 13.05.1963 provides that Substitute

on completion of 4 months’ service when paid regular

- scales of pay attain temporary status and are as such

) governed by Rly. Servants (Discipline & Appeal) Rules

1968. This violates principles of Natural Justice.

For that the applicant was never served any show cause
notice to explain the charge of misconduct and

inaptitude.

 For that after successful completion of 120 days’

continuous service the Applicant attained temporary

- status and was required to be governed by the statutory
: provisions and the terms and conditions of appointment

- 'in the matter of his service.

For that the impugned discharge order is violative of
Asticle 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India as the
power of termination had been exercised arbitrarily. It

was not based on the relevant consideration required to

- be considered. The authority concerned was influenced

by extraneous consideration not relevant for this case.

For that discharge from service of the applicant resulted

- For that the impugned order of discharge was vitiated by

issue of two official letters without any official number

by DFM / APDIJ and bringing these two letters to serve as

the basis of assessment of the applicant’s eligibility to

(Ram&;v‘ Horg
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continue inthe service. These letters were never issued to

the applicant.

(G) For that the discharge order is after thought because it
was based on the letter dated 05.11.2003 which found

fault with the applicant’s service though on 05.11.2003

the applicant completed 90 days® service and his service

- was extended from the next day on ratification’ of the
‘same DFM / APDJ respondent No. 4. Thus respondent

No. 4 has reprobated and approbated fact of satisfactory

- service by the applicant at the same time.

(k) :For that the order of discharge was on extraneous
consideration and was issued in private interest of

respondent No. 4.

(1)  For that the discharge order was beyond the authority of
‘Rule 149 of the Railway Establishment Code Vol — 1.

(m) .For that the applicant was not served the order of
discharge for more than 10 months during which time
the sanction to his post was still existing and the

-applicant was to be governed by statutory rules.

(n) For that agam$t this background the applicant was not
given a reasonable opportunity for defending himself
against the imputations brought against him.

VIII. Details of the remedies exhausted: -
That the éi)p]icant appealed CPO N.F. Railway (Respondernt No. 6)
on 03.06.2004 with a copy to FA & CAO / N.F. Railway
(Respondéﬁt No. 3). He also appealed to General Manager / N.F.

Rans o Horyg
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Railway on 18.01.2005 followed by three reminders datéd
03.02.2005, 04.03..2005 and 09.03.2005 but to no avail. That a long
period has elapsed since his discharge and his 1% representation to
CPO, NF. Railway and the applicant verily believes that no

remedy is forthcoming from the respondents.

Matters not previously filed or pending in any other Court or

Tribun_al: -

The applicant declares that the subject matter(s) of this application

- are not pending before any Court of Law, any other authority or

any othér branch of the Hon’ble Tribunal.
Reliefs Sought: -

That in the premises aforesaid the applicant humbly prays that your
Lordships may be pleased to call for the records, issue nétices on
the 1‘esp0ndeﬁts to show cause as to why' the impugned order
issued under office order No. APDJ / AD / Gr. D / 80 / Pt VI
(Loose)‘ dated 31.01.2004 by the Divisional Finance Manager, N.F.
Ratlway, Alipurduar Junction (Annexure: - C) shall not be set

aside and quashed and upon hearing the parties may be pleased to |

direct the respondent authorities to reinstate the applicant in the
oﬁginalj. or other equivalent post in identical scale with effect from
the date of dischafge and pay the back wages from the date of
discharge as well or pass such further or other order (s) as your
Lordships may deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances
of the case.

Interim order if'any, prayed for:

No interim order is prayed for in this application. However the

applicant prays for an early hearing of the Original Application.

RonsaT Horg
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Particulars of LP.O. .

I.P.O.,Number

- 200 \(9 0207
Date of Issue - ag[%/o5.
To whom _payab"le - The Registrar, CAT

Payable_atl | - Guwahati
Do'cum“ents.

Detaﬂe_d paxticﬁla‘__rs of the documents are indicated in the Index of

this Application. L

..... Verification

<

Ransit Hora
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I, S Ranpt Hore, Son of Sri Khokan Ch. Hore, aged about 27 years,

resident of Raxlway C/o R Kumar Qtr. No 268/ B, West Nambart Colony,
Guwahati — 11, do hereby declale and venfy as under: -

L. That I am Fthe apphcant of the instant application and as such I am

well awmekof the facts and circumstances of the case.

¢

' | FE—
2. That the fc‘:t‘atement’s '“made in the accompanying petition at Para

[5.&:,2, L{', S,.6, ?9 Q1,12 | %and /6, 7,18 are true to my
¥
knowledgexa_nd belief and those made n Paras. .. 8.. e 0.

Shcand L being matters of records I verily
believe th(;se to be true and the rests are my humble submissions
before this Hon’ble Tr1buna1

5
And in venﬁcatlon Whereof I s1gn this verification today dated
.03-4- °< ..at Guwahau

Rancat Horg
Signature

e s s s < am = opon

. —

o -
o’
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office of the
Divl.Fin, Manager,
Alipurduar Jn.

NoAPDJ /AD/Gr, D/80/Pt VI (Loose) Dated: 08-08-2003.

To,

Shri RanJit Hoxe
Son of Shri ,Khokan: Ch. oHore,
C/o DFPG/APDJ/N F.R1ly,

Sub g Dngagenent as Substitute Emergency
Peon in Scale Rs, 2550-3200/~ .

_In term's.of Sr.AFA/AD/MLG's L/No.PNO/AD/66/293/
Pt XVIII dt,28,07,03 & DFM/APDI's 0/0 No,220 dt, 05.08,03 and
on being found medically £it in C/2 (two} vide MS/APDJ'S
certificate No,63 dt;B/B/OB you are hereby engaged as substitute
Emergency Peon with immediate effect on pay Rs.2550-3200/~ and
posted agaiﬁSt existing vacancy of E/Peon~attached to DFM/APDJ
for a peridd of 90 days subject to the following conditions :-

1, . Your appointment will not confer upon any right to
- claim for further appointment in this Railway and you
.are liable to be discharged w1th0ut notice when your
' services will not be required by the Administration
. or any expiry of the currency of the post against
. which you are employed or on medical ground or
+ physical in capacity or in the event of posting of
. approved hand,

2o © You will be entitled to all benefits as adminissible
© to temporary staff,

3¢ : You will be transferred with the officer for whom you
~ are engaged as Emergency Peon or you will be
" discharged in the event of the officer for whom you:
‘are engaged or express his unwillingness to take you
on tranbfer along with him,

ScQ/ -
DIVL.FINANCE MANAGER
N.F . RLY/ALIPURDUAR JN,

Copy to := 1) Sr,AFA/AD/MLG, This is in reference to his L/No.
- PNO/AD/66/293/Pt-XVIII dated 28-07-03,

o . 2) DFM/APDJ, On receipt of a certificate from him
& bo&ﬂf ' after expiry of 90 days period the services of
Shri Ranjit Hore, Sub-E~Peon will be extended

*fk&, ANV' further as continuityy
(bd' - 3) DFM/ﬁPDJ (4) Sr.SO/EN (5) Sr.,SO/F (6) SSO/ADMN

M- |
DIVL.FINANCE MANAGER
N.F.RLY/ALIPURDUAR JN.

ket
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Office Of The Divisional Finance Manager
~ N. F. Railway/Alipurduar Junction
el ferr uciers &1 aRiwr) qo o ¥ /Fligtanr siave
office Order No: @20 Date: August 5, 2003
Ref: - Sr.AFA/AD/Maligaon’s L/No: PNO/AD/66/293/Pt.XVIII dt. 28.07.03.

" shri. Ranjit: Hore,$/o Shri Xnokon Ch.Hore is appointed as Subs E/Pcon in
scale Rs,‘25504'3200/—(Rcv13ed) plus other allowances as admissible under
rules with immediate effect against the existing vacancy and attached
with QEM/APDJ on the following terms and comnditions: - ,

1) Shxi Ranjit Hore is appointed ‘as Subs E/Peon for a period of 3
months only at the first instance and is appointed as Subs k/Peon
will be extended further on receiving of a d¢brtiffcate from the
controlling officex . that his sexvices as Subs E/Peon are
satisfactory and his services can be continued fuxther.

2) If his work is found unsatisfactory, be will be discharged in terms
of Para -301 of R-1 and he will have no further chance of being

' absoxbed as Subs E/Peon in future. T

'3) He will not be entitled to any benefit other than those admissible
to Subs E/Peon. - : '

4) His appointment as Subs E/Peon will not entitle him to automatic

’ absorption/appointment to Railway service unless he is selected in
the approved manner for appointment to regular Railway post as per
his turn for such appointment on the basis of his position in the
selection list. : ' )

5) On being discharged from the sexrvice due to his unsatisfactory

o working or octherwise (including transfer of contxolling Offaicer),
the. .discharged 8ubs E/Peon will have no automatic claim fox
L absorptiba“aqainst the existing vacancy. The absoxption: of suclk
 discharged Subs E/Peon will only be done if he is chosen Dy one

OCfficer entitled to a Subs E/Peon. ‘
Authority: - @GM”s approval dt. 23.07.2003 at PP/4 of DFM/APDJ’'s
file No: RAPDJ/AD/Gxr-D/80/Part.VI(Loose) . : : : ,

(Sl go}
For DIVL.FINANCE A E
N. F. RLY/ ALIPURDUAR'JN

No:,UHLHALNCrJNSOHHut\T(Lbbmj. Date: August 5, 2003

case

Copy forwarded to: - -
1) FA & CAO/N.F.Rly/Maligaon

2) DRM/N.F.R1y/AFDJ 6) DPO/N.F.Rly/APDJ
3) ADRM/N.7.R1ly/APDJ 7) Sr.SO/AD/APDJ

' 4) DY.CAO/G/N.¥.Rly/Maligaon 8) Sr.SO/ENGA/APDJ
5) Sx.AFA/AD/R.F.Rly/Maligaou \jgr/gtaff Concerxned.

ey . y ce . . -
——
For DIVL.FINANCE AGER
J

N. F. RLY/ ALIPURDUASR JIN
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QEfice of The Divisional Finance Manager
, N.F.Railway/Alipurduar Junction.

—-—u——.-»-u—-—nﬁ--_--u.--.m---————.—.-——-—--——-—-—-—.-—-a—--—-—.-—

NO APDJ/AD/Gr-D/BO/pt VI(Loose) | Dated : 31.04.2004
/ v

To, i

Shri Ranjit Hore,

Sub=I/Peon, '

under DFM/APDJo

.,;‘
.

' Sub :- Discharge from service of Sub-E-Peon
i - attached to DFM/APDJ/N,.F.Rly,

‘ 5 You. were engaged, as. Sub-E-Peon attached to DFM/
ABDJ vide 'letter no,APDJ/AD/Gr-D/80/Pt-VI; dated 08-08-2003,
But your service is not. satisfactory & upto the mark as stated
by DFM/APDJ vide his letter No.Nil Dated 05,11,2003 and
31,01,2004, Your service is no longer reguired; hence you
are discharge from the sexvice of Sub-E-Peon attached to DFM/
APDJ Wee.fe 31,01.,2004 (A.N.),

! .

.
i
¢

Sdf-
Divl.Finance Manager,
N.F.Rly/Alipurduar Jn,

'
i

Copy to ik 1) PA&CAO/ADMN fbr ‘kind 1nformation and necessary

! action please
2) DFM/APDJ/Blll for necessary action please,

o - St~
' ; Divl,Finance Manager,
N.F.Rly/Alipurduar Jn.
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'l'To . )
The Chief Personnel Officer,
N.F.Railway, Maligaon,
Guwahati-11

o

PR A

4

Sir, . :
Sub:- Prayer for re-engagement as Substitute Emergency Peon
“and justice.

-

‘ D Shri Ranijit Hore, Ex. Substitute Emergency Peon beg to submit the
following few lines for favour of your kind consideration and favourable action please." :

. , That Sir, I was engaged as a Substitute Emergency Peon under
Divisional Finance Manager at APDJ in Scale Rs 2550-3200/- vide No. APO/AD/Gr.D/80/Pt.V1
(loose) dated 2.3.03 and worked " continuously for a period of 90 days with entire
satisfaction of my superiors.

- That Sir, sorry to mention that after completion of 90 days I had been

terminated from service neither any termination letter was served to me nor one month
salary was paid . Here it will not be out of place to mention that till date I have not received
any termination letter from the administration. Although decision was that after completion
of 90 days service further extension will be made. :
. That Sir, in this context I would like to mention further that as per rule
I should had been served termination letter before one earlier from the date of termination
and also one month salary but in my case I have been arbitrarily terminated when I was
served with full satisfaction of my superiors.

e .. ThatSir, for your kind information that my family consists of widow old

" mother and two young sisters who are totally dependent on me as there is no other:earner
~~in my. family. Now a days I am along with my family members are passing days with

" otarvation. In this stage only your kind hands can survive us . : ‘ :

_ You are, therefore requested to kindly re-engage me as Substitute
peon so that I can earn my bread for my survival along with my family members.

For this act of kindness | shall remain ever grateful to you and oblige thereby.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,

Dated :- 3 -6-2004 ‘, | pe

( Ranjit Hore)
Ex. Substitute Emergency Peon
C/O Sri P.Dey, Qrs No. 268/A
West Nambari/Guwahati-11

\ /CE;Q’ y to -
" FA & CAO/N.F.Rai‘lw‘ay/Maligaon for information and necessary action please.

| Yours faithfuily,
Renirt Hore

( Ranjit Hore)
Ex. Substitute Emergency Peon

12
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The General Manager, - : o v
Northeast FProntier Railway, . o - ‘ :
: Maligaon, Gquhdtlm/81011

—a Lt

Dated Mal;gaon , the /8 JanudryeZOOS

. +#

g k c ! ' ’ % ! 44\

- ) “ T g

? IN THE MATTER OF g

4 | o o \
| A prayer for revocation of discharge from i

>y -ﬁ_g  service under letter No, APDJ/AD/Gr-D/80/ k

! - . PE-VI(Loose), Dated 31-01-2004 issued by
';_ ~» - Divisional Finance Manager/N Rly/AEQJ
5, }f]‘(c0py enclosed)
7 mAND . ’
©0 - T.iU IN THE MATTER OF : |
7 ERR !
e - Rein-statement in the post of Subotitute :
< . {
= - Emergency Peon without interruption in ;
i (
Service, j

~AND =

. IN THE MATTER OF ;

Payment of back wages for the period of T ET
s termination of service remaining in foce,

IN THE MATTER OF s

¥ The petition dated 3-6-2004 to Chief
| Personnel Officer N.F,Rly,Maligéon
i . (copy enclosed),

i . «ANDe

©

‘ C o IN THE MATTER OF «
g. < . The hnmblc DCLLtlon of the pgtltioner
o Q}#ﬁ- 'f; underaigned,

contdae 020
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MO‘L regpectfullv prays that the humble petltioner .
was attached to DiVlalondl Finance Manager/APDJ N.F, R]y on his
engagement as qubstituta Emergency Peon ("Sub E/Peon" for short)
on orxder oﬁ Divisionnl Pinance Manager/N,F Ply/APDJ under Oifice
order No, APDJ/@D/GLND/BO/PtJVI (Loose), dt.8-8-2003 in terms
of Sr, APA/AD/MU“S letter No,PNO/AD/66/293/Pt-XVIIT dt,28-7-03

and DFM/ARDJ '3 0/0 No 220 dt,5-8-03 (cpples of the three
enclosed),

That the engagemant of the petitioner as subAE , Peon
was under prpocr bcd procedure as established by Law on condi-
tion of certain Réquirwmnntu broadly indicated in the letter of
onqagemenf/dpponntment by Divisional Finance Manager dt, 8 8.2003
on his attachm@nt to" DVM/APDJQ

Thnt as stipulatcd the petitioner's service was
rendered in a way uatloLOCtory to the officer to whom he was
attached as such and ﬁjt was certified so as required by rules
for contlnuance oF the petitioner in his appointment to the

ervice of Lne seTf same officer to whom he was attached,

Tnat the petlh¢onmr thus continued in his gerv;ce
with satis fdbthﬂ of Lhe officer to whom he was attached up
to the ccmp¢ctlon oi 120 days period that elapsed by 5/12/2003
completing. the perlud from 8§ «8-2003 to 5-12-2003 and fulfilled
the woniition prﬂcrdmn to his attaining the temporary status
of service as sub V/Peon in the employment of Indian Railwaysa

Thmt sxnce 5 1?~?00? the petitioner has been entitled
to all the ZthtS an& pr1a1¢1°geb in zespect of service

conditicn and Lontru¢,o£ nif Ccareer as prescribed by instant
rulieg,

contd, .3,
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Thay”holdind}a civil post as such the petitioner is
entitled to t%é guérantees offerred by the Article 311 of the . .}

constitution,

v

Théﬁito-hi€ dismay the petitioner found that tpe :
respected Diviﬁioan.Eihance Manager/APDJ served him the order 6fl
the said discharge being No, APDJ/AD/Gr-D/80/Pt-VI (Loose) dt.
31~1m2004'ftoﬁ:serViéé though,his service was certified cate-
gorically to ?é sétisfactory by him as required forhis service
- to be continuéd whénithe,petitionef Completed 90 Qay's of

' service on 5«i1~2003; - '

That the pétiﬁ;oner could not know how he incurred
the displeasuﬁq of the @fficer to whom he was attached and
thus fail to écmprehené:the imputations very intriguingly .
made out against the petiticner oniy on the date of his
discharge, o ‘ |

That. the humble submission of the petitioner is that
the szaigd actioﬁ‘of DFM/APDY to whom the petitioner was attached
is arbitraryp Qithouﬁ:jurisﬂiction and legal authority,

That the impuﬁétions of the petitioner's service being
"unsatisfactoriiand thhdp to the mark" put into the letter of
discharge by DFM/APDI dated 31-1-04 1ssueq from the office of
DFM/N.F R1y /APDS undérlNo;ApDJ/AD/GrmD/eo/pt;vr (Loose) dated
31-01-2004 iévéérveréé;5mglafide and a matter of after thaught,
That liberty tS:point{but.may be réquested of your goodself the
facts showing;ihe grossiconcoction of the imputation of the~
“unsatiéfactofy.and not up to the mark serv'ice" from this
© order of discharge itseif as below,

v That the ofder_of discharge refers to the létter of
DFM/APDI dt, Sﬁ;lw2003iandwﬁ;f;72004 as having been ststed

~ therein that the'petitibner“s service was "unsatisfactory and

contd,..4.
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nof upto the mark“ ch camgmfﬂét when the respecteg offider-
to whom the petitionpr was attached found his service “Unsawf;
tiofactory and not up- *o the ma k" on the 90th day of hig *

appointment/dttachment to him and yet the deptt extended his 5 'f;f

service bavond the permod of 90 days up to the l76th day Wthh
could he done only on Lhn rextifionLjnn of the ﬂ@lf manm offiicer
of the pOtitloner q ,ervice as satisfac@ory and worthy of
xetention 1ssued by that Offlcer l.e, DFM/APDJ on expiry of

the date of completion of 90 day's service?

9

Thet further that the DFM/APDI's letters cited in
the dlscharge order are irregular and planted can be Seen from
the fact that  there is no humber given to the letters on issue
at his officLal capac1ty submitted that the Said letters-belng

sbsurd are put on record to bolster the illegal case of
dlschargea

That it is ¢ 1k4r chat the officer colluded. with the .
d.entto and/or. actod ou his oUle duthority as the appointing ang
h&o;uaxg¢ug authorJty Lo concect such imputations to make g
Vvalid case oF dlscharge even if the officer (DPM/APDJ) was
allowed both to approoate and repprobote his own certlflcation

of sq+lsfactory serv1ce by the petitioner,

Thaﬁ‘the wmnutarlons areé not cognisable as are made
by an intéreSﬁed party and on the face of that party S dupli-

city'and thus ﬁiﬁhout legal authorlty, and void and can't be L

the basﬁs of the petlt-onnrf” diocharge from service,

‘That-the respected DFM/APDI failled to act in accor. ‘.
in violation of Departmental g

dance with law and hlS action is

Manag r's sarction is rogngted by standord procedure including

contd,,QS
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Railway servants (01501plane and Appeal ) Rules 1968 and
Rule l?Oq nnd huln 1708 of Rallway hdtublinhnmnt Codo . ‘

'Tha furfhel the 1mputations are beyond the p@rlodi - 1
of 120 days past aod as such do not devolve on his personal .:- 'f

,adtmsfgcoion of 4-'he serV¢ces rendered but on prescribed
»agthorltles”v ' '

That your goods 1f may permit to p01nt out that the
'order of dlscharge 15 ‘not in aCoordance with the terms and
condmtlons of the _anpolntment of the petitioner because on.
31m07~04 the post of substltute E/Peon was vacant/current, he
services through the po:t was recquired by the Admiantration,
the petﬂtloner had no medical or physical disqualification/
inwcapa01ty nor any approved hand was posted in his place nor

the offlﬁer to whom he was attached was transferred,

Tnat the D”thmﬁnet did n't receive the discharge
léttpr tll] D°c‘?004 when he received it Lhrough another
employee of che N. F Rly/hQ at Mdlogaon and the Petitioner S
request for a wrluton order-to DFM/APDJ wen* in vain even

though he reoortea For duty after 31/1/04

That sen3¢ng misfortune and foul play the petltioner
rmpreecnted before PDOKN JF.R1y/MLG vide his appllcation dated.
362003 (copy enc}ogea) but nothing has been heard from that
end or from;FA'&,éé@ZNaF,Rly/NLG till today,

Thq1 flnd*ﬁg no alternative the humble petitioner has
aporoacned your goodself now with the instant prayer W1th high

exrec+ation of your 3‘..stwceo ‘ - .k

contd...6
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Thgt on thevabove premiocs it 1is submitﬁed,thatwyOdr‘
“haen subjuctad Lo petitlonar ium Leen

v,édm*ni trative a@tion depr1v1ng hlm of his .
Tlvellhood end it 1 ;the humble prdyer - . ‘ ,?

subjected to jllega)

(1) Th at tbe c :

of dlscharge from service under letter
‘above cmted b" ruvoked forthwith

(ii) Thut your netttloner be reinstated in his post of
Sub D/Peon without interruption in service 3 ang’

(iddi) Thdt uh@ back wages for the period the saild order

of dwscharoe from servwce remains in force be pald
"to your petitloner 1mmed1dtelyo

A

And for. whlca act of your kind justice the humble

petitioner would ever praye

‘ Yours faithfully;”
S Ronif- Hovd.

( Ranjit Hore )
) oy . Ex=-Sub E/Peon on Discharge,
R - under DFM/APDJ/NPR
. PP | - C/o R, Kimar
Ors ,No, 268/8, West Nambarl, R
Guwahati - 781011,

BRI A S
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#) Manager Sl

Frontier Rallway.

v TN U A

T - Dated the 3rd Peby/2005.

Honfble sir, . e . \

o Subs«" Prayer for revocation of order of discharge from
-+ sexvice . under letter Ho. APDI/AD/GraD/80/Pt VY .
© 7 “{loose] Dated 310012004 issued by Divisional

. " Financial Manager/N.? ;Railway/APDY ete,

avsoceevsceceesorvesed

' xindly feféélﬁéimy application dated 18.1,2005 on the

subject on which I have not been given any favour of -consideration
at your enrd uptil-now. I
¥ therefore teq again to take necessary actien in my'
TiTemepee vy prayer 50 as.to enable me to gat back the only source
v "ﬁ”‘ﬁﬂﬁﬁ_anﬁ'thug@ablige, : L |

with segardgs

. , .
RO O REEEAAY)
.

Yours faithfdllyo
Rengiit H s

R {( Ranjit Hore )
o e ~ BxsSube E/Pech on
: CU s discharge under
' - DFM/APDI/N oF R1ly
C/0 Ro Kumar
Rrse. Woo 268/B,
West Nambari

o Quwabativ7$3011;
e
: N \j\p\.g(é'( '.

~noye e
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‘To,

@

o rnemy o e . P T

Hon'ble Sir, .

Sub :- Prayer for revocation of order of
discharpge from service under letter .
No. APDJ/AD/Gr-D//80/Pt.vI(loose)
Dated 31,001,204 issued by Divisi-
onal Financial ManagergN.F.Railway/
APDJ etc. :

Kindly refer to my application-dated 3.2.2005
on the subject on which I have not been ziven &y any
favour of consideration at vour end uptil now.

. I therefore beg asuin to take necessary action
om my favpiwr on my prayer so as to enable me to get back
the only source of my livlihood and thus oblige.

With regards,

Yours faithfully,.
Ranifut~ Horga
( Ranjit liore )
Ex, Sub,i/Peon on
disch2rge under
DFM/APDJI /N.F.RLly
C/o.R.Kumar
Qr.lo.268/B,
West Nambari
Guwahati- 781011.

X
p\/\'b\,

The General Manager, S
North East Frontier Railway. :
Malipeon, Guwahati- 7719171, Dated the 4 March'2095.

oam AT e e on
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TO, ) L
:The General Manager,
North BEast PFrontier Railway

Haligaon,Guwahati-751011,  Dated the 9th March's,

Hon'ble Sir,

Sub - Prayer for revocnition of order of
.~ discherge fpom service under tetter
~ HNo, AFDJ/AD/Gr-D/50/Pt.VI(loose)
-~ Dated 31,01.2004 issued by Divisi-
onzl Financial Manazer/N,F.Railwavy.

" Kindly refer to'my application dsted 3rd

Feburary & hth Marth'2005 on the subject on which T S
have not been given any favour of consideration at P
your end uptil now, . = o o

. I therefore, bey agnin to take necessary P
action in my- ' favour on my prayer so as to enable me a B
"to get back the only source of my livlihood and thus

oblige, PR '

With regards, | ; ??
Yours faithfully ;L
Rand. St Ho 3?_,@ . \
( Ranjit Hore ) . ‘
Wx.5ub.E/Peon on

ndischarge under ' 4 p
DFM/APDJ /H. F.R1ly. i
C/o. R.Kumar ‘ S
Qr.No.268/B, | ;
West Nambari ' : S8
Guvahatie~ 781001, ‘J{

e
(

el




